Bulletin 71.1:627W
October 2009
D
10
20
88
X
01

in the appropriate section of the instruction manual.  For
dimensions refer to Figure 4.
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
  627W
  627WH (high pressure)
Body Size (Select One)
  3/4 NPT***
  NPS 1 (DN 25)***
  NPS 2 (DN 50)*
Body	Material	and	End	Connection	Style	(Select One)
Ductile	Iron	(Type	627W	Only)
  NPT***
WCC	Steel  CF8M	Stainless	Steel
  NPT***     NPT **
  CL150 RF**     CL150 RF*
  CL300 RF***     CL300 RF*
  CL600 RF***     CL600 RF*
  PN 16/25/40*                    PN 16/25/40*
Orifice	Size (Select One)
  1/4-inch (6,3 mm)***
  1/2-inch (13 mm)***
Spring	Case	Material (Select One)
  Ductile iron (standard for ductile iron body)***
  WCC Steel (standard for steel bodies)***
  CF8M Stainless steel (standard for stainless
       steel bodies)**
Diaphragm	Case	Material (Select One)
  Ductile iron (standard for ductile iron body)***
  WCC Steel (standard for steel bodies)***
  CF8M Stainless steel (standard for stainless
       steel bodies)**
Diaphragm (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM) - water limited to 180°F (82°C)**
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)**
O-rings (Select One)
  Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
  Fluorocarbon (FKM) - water limited to 180°F (82°C)**
  Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)**
  Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)**
Bulletin 71.1:627W
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. All other marks are the property of their prospective owners. Fisher is a mark owned by Fisher Controls, Inc., a
business of Emerson Process Management.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not to be construed as warranties or
guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of such
products at any time without notice.
Emerson Process Management does not assume responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use and maintenance of any Emerson
Process Management product remains solely with the purchaser.
©Emerson Process Management Regulator Technologies, Inc., 1994, 2009; All Rights Reserved
Industrial Regulators
Emerson Process Management
Regulator Technologies, Inc.
USA - Headquarters
McKinney, Texas 75069-1872 USA
Tel: 1-800-558-5853
Outside U.S. 1-972-548-3574
Asia-Pacific
Shanghai, China 201206
Europe
Bologna, Italy 40013
Tel: +39 051 4190611
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Tel: +971 4811 8100
Natural Gas Technologies
Emerson Process Management
Regulator Technologies, Inc.
USA - Headquarters
McKinney, Texas 75069-1872 USA
Tel: 1-800-558-5853